

WPMS no. 25 of 2015

**Hon'ble Lok Pal Singh, J.**

Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Devesh Bishnoi, Advocate seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file his *Vakalatnama* and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2.

List thereafter.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of listing.

**(Lok Pal Singh, J.)**  
29.04.2019

Negi