

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.25 of 2015 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. D.S. Negi, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for petitioners.</p> <p>2. Mr. Devesh Bishnoi, learned counsel for the respondents, appeared through video conferencing.</p> <p>3. Learned counsel for the respondents was granted time to file counter affidavit by a Coordinate Bench of this Court vide order dated 29.04.2019, but, till date, no counter affidavit has been filed.</p> <p>4. Since, the present writ petition pertains to the year 2015, therefore, learned counsel for the respondents is inflicted with an exemplary cost of Rs.10,000/- for filing the counter affidavit in the Uttarakhand High Court Bar Association Advocates' Welfare Fund, within two weeks. Counter affidavit will entertain only after the said cost is deposited.</p> <p>5. Put up on 07.10.2025.</p> <p>6. Interim order dated 08.01.2015 is extended till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 10.09.2025</p>