

Sl. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.25 of 2015 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Ms. Zeba, learned counsel i/b Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>2. Mr. Devesh Bishnoi, learned counsel for respondent no.1 through V.C.</p> <p>3. Pursuant to order dated 10.09.2025, neither the cost of Rs.10,000/- has been deposited nor any counter affidavit has been filed by respondent no.1.</p> <p>4. In the interest of justice, a week's more time is granted to comply with the aforesaid order.</p> <p>5. List on 07.11.2025.</p> <p>6. Interim order dated 08.01.2015 to continue till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 07.10.2025</p> <p><i>R.Ding</i></p>